
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6505
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
FUNCTIONING OF GPS IN BORDER AREAS
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that Global Positioning System (GPS) used by the security forces along the borders are not working properly;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a):No. There are no reports that Global Positioning System (GPS) used by the security forces along the borders are not working properly.

(b) & (c):Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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